
 
 

 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

REFERENCE NO.: MR25-02-020 
 
We are inviting all interested suppliers to submit their best quotation for the PROCUREMENT OF ONE 
(1) UNIT OF ID CARD PRINTER (LARGE FORMAT SIZE OF ID): 
 

 

1. DUAL SIDED ID CARD PRINTER – Large Format size of ID (4 x 5.5 inches)  

 

Inclusions of: PHP: 350,000.00 

Card Exchange Producer Premium 

600 PCS. CCS Blank PVC Card 0.76mm Yellowish 

2 Rolls Magicard NEO 300 shot colour film 

Electronic signature pad 

SPECIFICATIONS 

• Dual Sided ID Card Printer / Heavy duty 

• Print Mode: Colour dye sublimation, monochrome thermal printing and rewritable 

technology. 

• Resolution: 300 DPI For images. 

• Print speed: Up to 160 full colour cards per hour / 720 monochrome cards per hour 

• Card capacities: 100 card input / 70 card output 

• Visual security: 5 x Standard or custom 

• Print technology: Dye sublimation / rewritable  

• Digital Shedding 

• Feed system: Manual / automatic  

• Connectivity: USB l Ethernet 

• Warranty: 2-Year 

 
 
Approved Budget   : ₱350,000.00 (VAT Inclusive) 
 
Submission of Quotation and : May 16, 2025 
      Eligibility Requirements  
 
Mode of Procurement   :  Small Value Procurement 
 
Eligibility Requirements   :  
 

1. Valid and current Mayor’s Permit (certified true copy)  

2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or PhilGEPS Registration Number 
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 dated 

September 16, 2020) 
 
 

Note: In lieu of the Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid 
Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address stated 
below. 
 

Name of Bidder: 
 
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

National Development Company 
7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St. 
Salcedo Village, Makati City 
Fax: 840-4862 
Attention: BAC Secretariat 
 

                                 Reference Number:    MR25-02-020 

 
All prices should be VAT inclusive.  Further, please indicate in the quotation the following: 
 

1. Terms of Payment – Government Terms 
2. Delivery Period      – Thirty (30) calendar days 
3. Warranty                 - Two (2) years 

 
 
(signed) 
AGM LEOPOLDO JOHN F. ACOT 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 


